
 
 

 

 
 

Auditing and Assurance Standards Board 
Telephone: +61 3 8080 7400, E-mail: enquiries@auasb.gov.au, Website: www.auasb.gov.au 

 Page 1 of 2 
 
 

   Agenda 

Subject: Agenda for the 161th meeting of the AUASB 

Venue: Virtual 

Time: Wednesday, 11 June 2025, 09:00 am – 11:30 am 

 

Time No. Item Responsibility 

PUBLIC SESSION [Open to Members of the Public for Virtual Attendance] 

9:00 am 1 
Welcome and Chair Update 

1.1 Declaration of Interests 
Doug Niven 

9:10 am 2 NZAuASB Chair Update * Marje Russ 

9:20 am 3 IAASB/IESBA Stakeholder Advisory Council update Doug Niven 

9:30 am 4 IAASB Meeting June 2025 Rene Herman 

11:25 am 5 Close * Doug Niven 

* These items are verbal updates only and there are no associated board papers. 

The timing of Agenda items is subject to change on the day of the meeting. 

  

http://www.auasb.gov.au/


  Agenda 

Page 2 of 2 
 

Paper no. Paper Page no. in 
Combined 

Pack 

1.0 Meeting agenda  1-2 

1.1 Declaration of interests 3-5 

3.0 SAC  6-9 

4.0 Agenda Paper – IAASB Meeting June 2025 10-12 

 


	Bookmarks
	   Agenda 
	   Agenda 
	Subject: 
	Subject: 
	Subject: 
	Subject: 
	Subject: 

	Agenda for the 161th meeting of the AUASB 
	Agenda for the 161th meeting of the AUASB 



	Venue: 
	Venue: 
	Venue: 
	Venue: 

	Virtual 
	Virtual 


	Time: 
	Time: 
	Time: 

	Wednesday, 11 June 2025, 09:00 am – 11:30 am 
	Wednesday, 11 June 2025, 09:00 am – 11:30 am 




	 
	Time 
	Time 
	Time 
	Time 
	Time 

	No. 
	No. 

	Item 
	Item 

	Responsibility 
	Responsibility 


	PUBLIC SESSION [Open to Members of the Public for Virtual Attendance] 
	PUBLIC SESSION [Open to Members of the Public for Virtual Attendance] 
	PUBLIC SESSION [Open to Members of the Public for Virtual Attendance] 



	9:00 am 
	9:00 am 
	9:00 am 
	9:00 am 

	1 
	1 

	Welcome and Chair Update 
	Welcome and Chair Update 
	1.1 Declaration of Interests 

	Doug Niven 
	Doug Niven 


	9:10 am 
	9:10 am 
	9:10 am 

	2 
	2 

	NZAuASB Chair Update * 
	NZAuASB Chair Update * 

	Marje Russ 
	Marje Russ 


	9:20 am 
	9:20 am 
	9:20 am 

	3 
	3 

	IAASB/IESBA Stakeholder Advisory Council update 
	IAASB/IESBA Stakeholder Advisory Council update 

	Doug Niven 
	Doug Niven 


	9:30 am 
	9:30 am 
	9:30 am 

	4 
	4 

	IAASB Meeting June 2025 
	IAASB Meeting June 2025 

	Rene Herman 
	Rene Herman 


	11:25 am 
	11:25 am 
	11:25 am 

	5 
	5 

	Close * 
	Close * 

	Doug Niven 
	Doug Niven 




	* These items are verbal updates only and there are no associated board papers. 
	The timing of Agenda items is subject to change on the day of the meeting. 
	  
	Paper no. 
	Paper no. 
	Paper no. 
	Paper no. 
	Paper no. 

	Paper 
	Paper 

	Page no. in Combined Pack 
	Page no. in Combined Pack 



	1.0 
	1.0 
	1.0 
	1.0 

	Meeting agenda  
	Meeting agenda  

	1-2 
	1-2 


	1.1 
	1.1 
	1.1 

	Declaration of interests 
	Declaration of interests 

	3-5 
	3-5 


	3.0 
	3.0 
	3.0 

	SAC  
	SAC  

	6-9 
	6-9 


	4.0 
	4.0 
	4.0 

	Agenda Paper – IAASB Meeting June 2025 
	Agenda Paper – IAASB Meeting June 2025 

	10-12 
	10-12 




	 



