



Subject: Agenda for the 161th meeting of the AUASB

Venue: Virtual

Time: Wednesday, 11 June 2025, 09:00 am – 11:30 am

Time	No.	Item	Responsibility	
PUBLIC SESSION [Open to Members of the Public for Virtual Attendance]				
9:00 am	1	Welcome and Chair Update 1.1 Declaration of Interests	Doug Niven	
9:10 am	2	NZAuASB Chair Update *	Marje Russ	
9:20 am	3	IAASB/IESBA Stakeholder Advisory Council update	Doug Niven	
9:30 am	4	IAASB Meeting June 2025	Rene Herman	
11:25 am	5	Close *	Doug Niven	

* These items are verbal updates only and there are no associated board papers.

The timing of Agenda items is subject to change on the day of the meeting.





Paper no.	Paper	Page no. in Combined Pack
1.0	Meeting agenda	1-2
1.1	Declaration of interests	3-5
3.0	SAC	6-9
4.0	Agenda Paper – IAASB Meeting June 2025	10-12